
P, VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

Nagle George, cook Cosmopolitan Hotel
Nagle Hannah, lodgings, 777 Market
Nagle Henry H., actuary Union Insurance Co., dwl 723

Pine
Nagle Henry P., student, dwl Paris House
Nagle H. P., salesman Stein, Simon & Co., dwl 208 Post
Nagle James, laborer, dwl 2 Gilbert
Nagle James, laborer superintendent streets

Nagel Michael, calker R. S. Alexander, 15 Drumm
Nagle M. J., salesman Joseph Harvey, dwl NE cor Ash

Av and Laguna
XAftLE PETER B.. attorney at law, office 604 Mer-

chant, room 3, dwl 2221 Pacific Av
Nagle Richard H, carpenter, dwl 553* Tehama
Nagle Sarah (widow), dwl 829 Brannan
Nagle Thomas, tinsmith, and extraman Hook and Ladder

No. 2, S. F. F. D., dwl 027 Broadway
Nagle Walter, longshoreman, dwl 447 Stevenson
Nagle. See Nagel and Neagle
Naglee W., extraman Hook and Ladder Co. No. 2, S. F.

F. D., dwl 529 Vallejo
Nagura .Osamin, clerk Japanese consul, dwl 114 O'Farrell
Nahan Thomas, laborer superintendent Streets

Nahl Charles, artist, dwl 824 Bush
XABU. H. W. ARTHUR, artist, studio Thurlow Block,

120 Kearny, room 45, res Alameda
Nahrgang Robert, waiter, dwl 201 Stevenson
Nairy Annie, machine operator E. Detrick & Co., dwl 20

Minna
Nalan Martin, laborer, dwl 436 Jessie

Naland Daniel, laborer, dwl 181 Jessie

Nallman John, teamster, dwl cor Taylor and Greenwich
Nalson Albert N., builder and carpenter, dwl 27 Bernard
Nalte C, dwl 036 Commercial
Nambach diaries, maltster Philadelphia Brewery, dwl 232

Second
Namur Augustine (widow), dwl 1924 Mason
Nannery Thomas, longshoreman, dwl 321 Third
Nannery Thomas, seaman schooner Eddy,Washington St.

Wharf
Nanson Henry, janitor, dwl 120 Sutter
Napa Consolidated Quicksilver Mining Co. (Napa Co.,

CaL),William W. Parrish secretary, office 328 Mont-
gomery, room 7

XAPA RAILROAD, via Vallejo, Market St.Wharf
I'fNapa Soda Springs, Edward P. Jeffries agent, office 130

Geary
M Naper Bernhardt, fisherman, dwl 129 Jackson
XAPHTALY JOSEPH, attorney at law, office 426 Cal-

ifornia, rooms 2 and 3, dwl cor Post and Gough
siNapier Henry S., laborer, dwl 16 Bluxome, rear
3r Napier J., mining, dwl 5 Stockton
Napthaly Benjamin F., attorney at law, dwl 409j Fourth

\ Narager Albert L., waiter, dwl 228 Kearny
Naram Julius, tinsmith George H. Tay & Co., dwl 1412

Powell
Narcio Simon, laundryman, dwl 639 Broadway
Nardelli S. & Co. (Francis Galdi), wood and coal, 1803

Mason
Nardelli Sabatina (S. Nardelli <fr Co.), dwl 1803 Mason

fl Nardi Giovanni, vegetables, Colombo Market
VARDIXI A. A CO. (Domenico Giannini), general

commission merchants, 525 Sansorn
Nardini Antoine (-4. Nardini <£ Co.), dwl 318 Broadway

M Wardini Giovanni, clerk A. Nardini & Co., dwl 336 Vallejo
Narita Yukiyase, clerk Japanese consul, dwl 703 Market
Sarjot Ernest, artist, dwl 827 Greenwich
Parley John, cabinetmaker, dwl 56 First
Varonha J. 0. , barber, dwl 272 Jessie
lash Ayers P., machinist, dwl 41 Clementina

MSash Charles, carpenter, dwl 1430 Broadway
flash Charles, carpenter and builder, 9 Sutter, dwl 549

d Howard
flash Henry, painter John Brewster
flash J. , bootmaker, 249 Eighth

£ flash Jaines, engineer, dwl 506A Grove
flash J. H., workman coiners' department U. S. Mint, dwl

3d 109 Stevenson
Jash John, dwl 617 Post

iirKash John, cook stm Senator, Broadway Wharf
Rash John T., miner, dwl 546 Seventh

Iji^ash Jonathan M. , storekeeper U. S. Internal Revenue,
dwl 208 Seventh

fash Joseph, merchant, dwl 1104 Market
fash L. Soto, dwl 23 Geary
fash Robert J., clerk Baker & Hamilton, dwl 506£ Grove
Tash R. T., usher Grand Opera House

i^rash Samuel G., dwl 28 Pleasant
fash Samuel J., shipwright, dwl 516 Bryant

a

Nash Thomas, dwl 15 Tehama PI
Nash Thomas, bootmaker Buckingham & Hecht, dwl

1714 Stevenson
Nash Wellington, clerk collection department Wells,

Fargo & Co., dwl 2103 Bush
Nash William, laborer, dwl 224 Hickory Av
Nash William, laborer superintendent streets
Nash William Archibald, compositor Francis & Valen-

tine, dwl 208 Seventh
Nash William J., steward, dwl 4544 Tehama
Nason A. M., dwl 1211 Fillmore
Nason Daniel, student, dwl 279 Stevenson
Nason Edward H., railroad man, dwl 26 Turk
Nason Nahum (Levantine it N.), dwl 3049 Sixteenth
Nason R. P., doorkeeper U. S. Mint, dwl 959 Market
Nass Frank, seaman, dwl North Pacific Hotel
Nassau William M., hairdresser 2003 Mission, dwl SE cor

Seventeenth and Mission
Nassen John, steward, dwl 428 Broadway
Nasser Barney, cook, dwl 129 Jackson
Nast Cecil (Nast cfc Green zweirf), res New York
Nast G. W., dwl 209 Leidesdorff
Nast & Greenzweig (Cecil Nast and Ceorge Greenzweig),

manufs and jobbers jewelry, 418 and 420 Market
Nathan A.

,
porter Swiss Hotel, 627 Commercial

Nathan Abraham (Union Dry Goods Store), dwl 7 Dale PI
Nathan Anton (G. Cohn & Co.), dwl 224 Kearny
XATHAX B. ,t CO. (£. Nathan and Frederick W.

Dohrmann), importers, and wholesale and retail
crockery, glass, and chinaware, cutlery, brittania,
plated ware, lamps, etc., 126-130 Sutter

Nathan Bernhard (B. Nathan d- Co.), dwl 720 Tyler
Nathan Charles, clothing, 833 Clay
Nathan Edward, printer, dwl NE cor Kearny and Jack
Nathan Edward P., clerk Boston Cracker Bakery, dwl

514 Eddy
Nathan Elias (Newmans, Nathan <fc Samuel), dwllOll

Post
Nathan Elias (Pacific Jewelry Co.), dwl 418 Sutter
Nathan Isaac, merchant, dwl 318 Kearny
Nathan Isaac, peddler, dwl 13 Nevada
Nathan Jacob, tailor, dwl 905 Folsom
Nathan Jonas, auctioneer, dwl 722 Laguna
Nathan L. Mrs. , dwl 366 Minna
Nathan Louis, stock dealer, dwl 303 Turk
Nathan Manuel, salesman P. B. Kennedy, dwl 818 Mont-

gomery
Nathan Morris, broker, dwl 31S Kearny
Nathan Pauline (widow), furnished rooms, 717 Howard
Nathan S., sale stable, 1625 Powell
Nathan Samuel, cigarmaker, dwl 1524 Powell
Nathan Samuel, clothing, 418 Folsom
Nathan Samuel, tailor, 1019 Market
Nathan Samuel, trader, dwl 636 Sacramento
Nathan Samuel C, pilot, office 9 U. S. Court Building, dwl

327 Union
Nathan Sarah, dressmaker, dwl 335 O'Farrell
Nathan Solomon, clothing, 818 Montgomery
Nathan Solomon J. (M. J. Isaacs & Co.), dwl 906 O'Far-

rell

Nathan Tobias, machinehand L. & E. Emanuel, dwl 331
Hayes

Nathaniel David, laborer Columbia Foundry, dwl 218
Broadway

Nathanson Godfrey, teacher singing and piano, dwl 1071
Howard

XATIOXAL BREWERY, Gluck & Hansen proptrs,
SE cor Fulton and Webster

XATIOXAL CLOCK CO., Murray Davis agent, 31 and
33 Sutter

XATIOXAL FLOUR MILLS, Martenstein & Deming
proptrs, SW cor Battery and Pacific

XATIOXAL CiOLD BAXK AXW TRUST CO.. Charles
H. Burton president, Henry H. Hewlett cashier, NW
cor Montgomery and California

XATIOXAL HOTEL, Seiler & Schuler proptrs, 411 Pac
National Laundry, D. A. Taylor proptr, SW cor Seven-

teenth and Dolores
XATIOXAL LIFE IXSI RAXCE CO. OF I . S. A.

(Washington, D. C), H. Cox, D. D., general agent,
office 6 Montgomery

National Prospecting and Mining Co., T. Latham Wiswall
secretary, office 43 Merchants' Exchange

National Surgical Institute, Pacific branch, J. M. Hinkle
manager, 319 Bush

National Wire and Lantern Works, S. F. branch, John P.

Bering agent, office 420 Sansom
Native Sons of the Golden West, Daniel W.Whepley pres-

iden, E. B. Marx secretary, office 320 Post
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.:&CIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY Contains Addresses 60,000 Merchants.


